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tratio

n 

numb

er 

Qualifica
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Date of 

Birth 

Expe

rienc

e in 
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Date of 

posting 

Scale of 

Pay 

1 

Commu

nity 

Medicine 

1. Dr. 

Avinash 

Rajaram 

Mhetre 

I/C 

Principa

l 

Professo

r 

 

15194 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

9/11/19

65 

 

29 

 

15-02-

1993 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 

Dr. Nilofar 

Muzaffar 

Shaikh 

Asst. 

Professo

r 

 

46418 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

13/2/19

85 

 

9 

 

27-08-

2013 

 

15600-

39100-

6000 

2 

Anatomy 

1. Dr. 

Tanveer 

Akbar 

Khan 

Professo

r 

 

14207 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

Ph.D. 

6/6/196

4 

 

32 

 

16-08-

1990 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 

2. Dr. 

Vaishali 

Ajay 

Bhagat 

Assoc. 

Professo

r 

 

20237 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

8/5/197

0 

 

28 

 

01-12-

1994 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 

3. Dr. 

Nilamba

ri 

Ranjeet 

Jagtap 

Asst. 

Professo

r 

     

 

41356 M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

24/12/1

982 

9 

mont

hs 

16-11-

2021 

28000 

(Consolida

ted) 

3 

 

Physiolo

gy 

1 Dr. 

Murlidh

ar 

Babasah

eb 

Nimbalk

ar 

Assoc. 

Professo

r 

 

16915 

 

LE.C.H. 23/9/19

62 

 

27 

 

17-07-

1995 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 
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Dr. 

Varsha 

Telore 

Asst. 

Professo

r 
 

47026 M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

10/5/19

85 

1 09-08-

2021 

28000 

(Consolida

ted) 

4 

Homoeo

pathic 

Pharmac

y 

1. Dr. 

Manisha 

Prashant 

Gajendra

gadkar 

Professo

r 

 

19076 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

11/12/1

967 

 

29 

 

17-02-

1993 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 

2 Dr. 

Chetan 

Hanama

ntrao 

Shinde 

Assoc. 

Professo

r 
 

32807 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

Ph.D. 

28/5/19

77 

 

19 

 

01-01-

2003 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 

3 Dr. 

Monali 

Tanaji 

Thopte 

Asst. 

Professo

r 
 

47419 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

25/04/1

986 

 

7 

 

16-04- 

2015 

 

15600-

39100-

6000 

4. Dr. 

Varsha 

Umesh 

Ghate 

Asst. 

Professo

r 

 

41334 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

17/6/19

83 

3 

 

03-09-

2019 

28000 

(Consolida

ted) 

5 

Homoeo

pathic 

Materia 

Medica 

1. Dr. 

Vaishali 

Vasant 

Dolas 

Professo

r 

 

26080 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

12/7/19

74 

 

23 

 

01-12-

1999 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 

2. Dr. 

Sheetal 

Ajit Patil  

Assoc. 

Professo

r 

       

 

24526 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

22/6/19

72 

 

19 

 

01-01-

2003 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 
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3. Dr. 

Poonam 

Pawan  

Rathi 

Assoc. 

Professo

r 

 

39812 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

7/6/198

2 

 

7 

 

15/06/20

15 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 

4. Dr. 

Pravin 

Vilas 

Chavan 

Asst. 

Professo

r 

 

44406 M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

8/11/19

82 

1.6 

 

01-02-

2021 

22000 

(Consolida

ted) 

5. Dr. Neha 

Virendra

sinha 

Jadhavra

o 

Asst. 

Professo

r 

 

60345 M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

23/12/1

970 

9 

mont

hs 

16-11-

2021 

28000 

(Consolida

ted) 

6 

Organon 

of 

Medicine 

1. Dr. 

Arvind 

Dattatra

ya 

Mahajan 

Professo

r 

 

17119 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

15/12/1

957 

 

29 

 

15-02-

1993 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 

2 Dr. 

Sushma  

Suresh  

Manhas 

Professo

r 

 

29353 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

3/12/19

66 

 

23 

 

01-12-

1999 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 

3 Dr. 

Vinodini  

Vasantra

o Patil 

Assoc. 

Professo

r 

 

30504 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

14/5/19

77 

 

9 

 

01-08-

2013 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 

4 Dr. 

Anuradh

a 

Prakash 

Babar 

Asst. 

Professo

r 

 

53280 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

5/11/19

86 

5 01-01-

2017 

35000 

(Consolida

ted) 

5 Dr. 

Poonam 

Ganesh 

Asst. 

Professo

r 

 

40079 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

9/4/198

1 

5 01-07-

2017 

35000 

(Consolida

ted) 
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Kakandi

kar 

7 

Patholog

y & 

Microbio

logy 

1. Dr. 

Sanjay  

Prabhak

ar Kale 

Assoc. 

Professo

r 

 

12794 

 

L.E.C.H. 

 

9/5/196

1 

 

30 

 

01-04-

1992 

 

25000 

(Consolida

ted) 

6 Dr. 

Sachin 

Eknath  

Kadam 

Asst. 

Professo

r 

 

42601 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

15/9/19

83 

 

9 

 

20-08-

2013 

 

15600-

39100-

6000 

8 

Forensic 

Medicine 

& 

Toxicolo

gy 

 

1. Dr. 

Ragini 

Madhuk

ar Raut 

Assoc. 

Professo

r 

 

36531 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

10/1/19

74 

 

19 

 

01-01-

2003 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 

Dr. 

Neeta 

Prashant 

Chavan 

Asst. 

Professo

r 

 

20301 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

22/06/1

969 

 

6 

 

21-9-

2016 

 

15600-

39100-

6000 

9 

Surgery 

1. Dr. 

Rajashri 

Mohan 

Bongale 

Assoc. 

Professo

r 

  

 

17075 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

15/6/19

66 

 

31 

 

01-07-

1991 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 

2. Dr. 

Sonali 

Shivajira

o 

Nimbalk

ar 

Asst. 

Professo

r. 

  

 

53097 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

19/2/19

87 

3 01-01-

2019 

28000 

(Consolida

ted) 

10 
Obstetri

cs & 

Gynaeco

logy 

1. Dr. 

Anita 

Prasad 

Talathi 

Assoc. 

Professo

r 

 

22769 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

5/10/19

70 

 

23 

 

01-12-

1999 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 
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GRADE 

2. Dr. 

Sonal 

Mahesh 

Badve 

Asst. 

Professo

r 

 

 

39468 M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

6/4/198

2 

9 

mont

hs 

16-11-

2021 

28000 

(Consolida

ted) 

11 

Practice 

of 

Medicine 

1. Dr. 

Mrinal 

Ashish  

Nerlekar 

Professo

r 

 

20418 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

9/1/196

9 

 

28 

 

16-08-

1994 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 

2. Dr. 

Swati 

Raghuna

th 

Shinde 

Assoc. 

Professo

r 

 

22284 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

5/7/197

0 

 

23 

 

01-12-

1999 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 

3. Dr. 

Sameer 

Sharad  

Nadgond

a 

Assoc. 

Professo

r 

 

28678 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

23/10/1

974 

 

15 

 

04-06-

2007 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 

4. Dr. 

Rutuja 

Mayures

h 

Koryaka

r 

Asst. 

Professo

r 

    

 

53096 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

4/6/198

7 

3 

 

01-01-

2019 

28000 

(Consolida

ted) 

5. Dr. 

Nupur 

Nandku

mar 

Kadam 

Asst. 

Professo

r 

 

64898 M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

24/2/19

93 

1.6 

 

15-02-

2021 

23000 

(Consolida

ted) 

12 

Repertor

y 

1. Dr. 

Anita 

Sardar 

Patil 

Professo

r 

 

18628 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

Ph.D. 

2/6/196

7 

 

29 

 

15-02-

1993 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 
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Accredited by 
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GRADE 

2. Dr. 

Jyoti 

Dipak 

Patil 

Assoc. 

Professo

r 

 

28756 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

9/3/197

6 

 

19 

 

01/01/20

03 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 

3. Dr. 

Rajendra 

Eknath 

Shinde 

Assoc. 

Professo

r 

 

18195 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

1/10/19

66 

 

19 

 

01-01-

2003 

 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 

4. Dr. 

Sumitra 

Udaysin

gh 

Ghatge  

Assoc. 

Professo

r 

 

54398 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

10/6/19

87 

 

6 

 

21-9-

2016 

 

15600-

39100-

8000 

5. Dr. Priya 

Rohit 

Sheth 

Asst. 

Professo

r 

 

49058 

 

M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

14/5/19

85 

3 03-09-

2019 

35000 

(Consolida

ted) 

6. Dr. 

Aishwar

ya Dilip 

Pasalkar 

Asst. 

Professo

r 

 

67047 M.D. 

[Hom], 

15/4/19

94 

1.5 

 

01-02-

2021 

22000 

(Consolida

ted) 
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Guest Faculty List 

 

 
Departme

nt 

Name of the 

Faculty 
Post 

 

 

 

Photo 

 

 

 

Registr

ation 

numbe

r 

 

 

 

Qualificat

ion 

 

 

 

 

Date of 

Birth 

Experi

ence in 

years 

(P=Pro

fession

al, T= 

Teachi

ng) 

 

 

Date of 

posting 

 

 

 

Scale of 

Pay 

1 Physiology 
Dr. Mrs. Sujata 

P. Chougule 
Professor 

 

A-4219 M.D. 

[Hom], 

 

26/6/1964 

P – 35 

01-01-2019 20000 

T -  18 

2 

Forensic 

Medicine 

& 

Toxicolog

y 

Dr. Sapre Dilip 

Purushottam 
Professor 

 

33122 M.B.B.S 18/7/1950 

P- 47 

01-09-2021 20000 

T – 30 

3 
Obst. & 

Gynac. 

Dr. Aruna 

Arvind 

Chaphekar 

Professor 

 

2007/05

/ 

1965 

 

M.B.B.S., 

M.D. 

24/11/195

8 
P - 41 

01-06-2013 

 

20000 

T – 9 

4 

Communit

y of 

Medicine 

Dr. Doke 

Prakash 

Prabhakarrao 

Associate 

Professor 

 

39869 M.B.B.S. 10/1/1951 

P - 43 

01-09-2019 16500 

T – 4 

5 Surgery 
Dr. Nilesh 

Jitendra Shah 
Professor 

 

17722 

 

M.D.[Hom

] 

23/6/1964 

 
P - 32 

16-11-2021 20000 

T – 25 

6 Pathology 
Dr. Prachi 

Sagar Shinde 
Professor 

 

52847 M.D.[Hom

] 

30/1/1987 
 

P - 11 

16-11-2021 20000 

T -9 

months 
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7 H.M.M. 
Dr. Oberoi 

Gurpreet Kaur 
Professor 

 

08705 M.D.[Hom

] 

24/3/1959 

 
P - 40 

16-11-2021 20000 

  T – 28    

8 O.M. 

Dr. Swaroop 

Pandhrinath 

Ladkat 

 

Associate 

Professor 

   

 

53829 M.D.[Hom

] 

3/8/1984 
 

    P - 

13 

16-11-2021 16000 

T -9 

months 

9 
Practice of 

Medicine 

Dr. 

Snehalkumar 

Devendra 

Harne 

 

Associate 

Professor 

 

48772 M.D.[Hom

] 

12/2/1986 

P - 14 

16-11-2021 16000 

T -9 

months 

10 Anatomy 

Dr. Jaya 

Prakash Wable 

 

Professor 

 

23901 M.D.[Hom

] 

11/06/197

3 P – 27 

16-11-2021 20000 

T -23 

11 Repertory 

Dr. Kedarnath 

Amarnath 

Longani 

Professor 

 

18211 M.D.[Hom

] 

02/11/196

5 
P – 33 

16-11-2021 20000 

 

T – 26 

12 Pharmacy 

Dr. Tejas 

Prabhakar 

Gosavi 

Associate 

Professor 

 

48788 

 

M.D.[Hom

] 

18/07/198

6 

 

P - 13 16-11-2021 16000 

T – 3 
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Part Time (Consultant in Modern Medicine) List 

 

 

Depart

ment 

Name of 

the 

Faculty 

Post 

 

 

 

Photo 

Regist

ration 

numb

er 

Qualific

ation 

Date of 

Birth 

Experie

nce in 

years 

(P=Pro

fession

al, T= 

Teachi

ng) 

Date 

of 

postin

g 

Scale of 

Pay 

1 

Patholog

ist 

Dr. Surve 

Rajashree 

Janardan 

Professor 

 

07458

9 

M.B.B.S

., D.N.B. 

21/12/1

970 P - 28 

01-09-

2021 

20000 

T – 0.9 

2 

Paediatri

cs 

Dr. 

Sudhakar 

Ishwar 

Shetty  

Professor 

 

07211

1 

M.B.B.S

., M.D. 

14/3/19

66 P -  33 

01-09-

2021 

20000 

T – 0.9 

3 

Medicin

e 

Dr. 

Vaibhav 

Dattatraya 

Lotake 

Professor 

 

2003/

01/14

6 

M.B.B.S

, M.D. 

11/2/19

79 P - 20 

01-09-

2021 

20000 

T - 10 

4 

Anesthet

ist 

Dr. 

Khandu 

Baban 

Padwal 

Professor 

 

07595

6 

M.B.B.S

, M.D. 

1/6/197

1 P - 28 

01-09-

2021 

20000 

T – 0.9 

5 

Surgeon 

Dr. 

Whatkar 

Abhijeet 

Anil 

Professor 

 

 

2008/

10/35

27 

M.B.B.S

, D.N.B. 

1/10/19

85 P - 14 

01-02-

2021 

20000 

T – 2 

6 

E.N.T. 

(M.S.) 

Dr. Vaidya 

Rangnath 

Shantaram 

Professor 

 

42774 M.B.B.S

, M.S. 

11/12/1

956 
P - 43 

01-01-

2015 

20000 

T – 7 
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7 

Ophthal

mologist 

Dr. 

Poonam 

Sushil 

Gandhi 

Professor 

 

2008/

04/12

32 

M.B.B.S

., 

D.N..B. 

21/9/19

84 
P - 15 

01-06-

2017 

20000 

T – 4 

8 

Dentist 

Dr. 

Birajdar 

Pallavi 

Annasaheb 

Associate 

Professor 

 

A-

18697 

B.D.S. 24/5/19

86 P - 12 

01-01-

2019 

16500 

T - 4 

9 

Gynecol

ogist 

Dr. Varsha 

Sandeep 

Edlabadkar 

Professor 

 

 

07744

4 

M.B.B.S

., D.G.O. 

24/7/19

72 P - 26 

01-06-

2002 

20000 

T – 20 

10 

Radiolog

ist 

Dr. Shirish 

Sharad 

Gandhi 

Professor 

 

 

66604 M.B.B.S

., 

D.N.B., 

D.M.R.

D. 

11/5/19

68 

P - 28 16-11-

2021 

20000 

T – 0.9 

    


